
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
23 
77 

2 
166 

8 
93 

7 
27 
10 
28 
29 
98 
17 
65 
64 
94 
30 
24 

Class 
TA 

SP911 

BP 

BP 

FF5 

SP911 

SP911 

SP911 

TA 

SP911 

SP911 

FF5 

BP 

PCA3 

BP 

BP 

EXHB 

AS 

Name 
Tom Cantrell 
Carl Van Austen 
Ralph Stotschek 
Del Mackenzie 
Karen Salvaggio 
Kevin Estes 
Keith Jones 
Glen Duthie 
Mike Woolsey 
Dean Myers 
Earl Green Jr 
Anthony Nadalin 
E Michael Smith 
Peter Juvet 
Daryl Gough 
Gerald Loeffler 
Mike Qualls 
Randy Dunphy 

Home Town 
Auburn WA 
Sherwood OR 
Cochrane AB 
Everett WA 
Hemet CA 
Sequim WA 
Portland OR 
Enderby BC 
Ridgefield WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Beaverton OR 
Kirkland WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Issaquah WA 
Coeur d Alene ID 
Puyallup WA 
Enumclaw 
Kent WA 

Make/Model 
1969 Ford Mustang 
1971 Porsche 911 
1982 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1984 Porsche 911 
1978 Porsche SC 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1978 Porsche 911 
1973 Porsche 911 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1977 Porsche 911 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1991 Pontiac Grand Prix 
1965 Ford Falcon 

Color 
Orange 
Blue 
Red 
Blue 
Blue/White 
Gold 
Red 
Green 
Blue 
Orange 
White 
White with Blue 
Yellow/Black 
Mint Green 
Silver 
Blue 
Yellow 
Red 

Disp 
4949 
3600 
6000 
4949 
5000 
3200 
3000 
3000 
4949 
3200 
3000 
4949 
5000 
3200 
5420 
4736 
0 
4949 

Laps 
8 

10 
4 
8 
8 
9 
9 
7 
7 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
3 

Best Tm 
1:31.678 
1:33.677 
1:34.595 
1:34.989 
1:35.555 
1:35.792 
1:35.927 
1:37.673 
1:38.050 
1:38.347 
1:38.602 
1:38.609 
1:40.352 
1:40.406 
1:40.716 
1:42.017 
1:44.729 
1:45.191 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:46:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 3/7b - Large Bore / Classic Lare Bore 

Q1 

Qualifying started at 10:46:32 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 10:45 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
TA 

SP911 

FF5 

BP 

SP911 

SP911 

TA 

SP911 

SP911 

BP 

FF5 

BP 

EXHB 

PCA3 

SP911 

BP 

AS 

BP 

No. 
23 
77 

128 
166 

7 
93 
10 
27 
29 
64 
98 
17 
30 
65 
28 

2 
24 

94 

Name 
Tom Cantrell 
Carl Van Austen 
Karen Salvaggio 
Del Mackenzie 
Keith Jones 
Kevin Estes 
Mike Woolsey 
Glen Duthie 
Earl Green Jr 
Daryl Gough 
Anthony Nadalin 
E Michael Smith 
Mike Qualls 
Peter Juvet 
Dean Myers 
Ralph Stotschek 
Randy Dunphy 

Gerald Loeffler 

Make/Model 
1969 Ford Mustang 
1971 Porsche 911 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1965 Ford Mustang 
1978 Porsche SC 
1984 Porsche 911 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1973 Porsche 911 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1991 Pontiac Grand Prix 
1977 Porsche 911 
1978 Porsche 911 
1982 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Falcon 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

Color 
Orange 
Blue 
Blue/White 
Blue 
Red 
Gold 
Blue 
Green 
White 
Silver 
White with Blue 
Yellow/Black 
Yellow 
Mint Green 
Orange 
Red 
Red 

Blue 

Best Tm 
1:30.372 
1:33.872 
1:34.046 
1:34.937 
1:34.981 
1:35.784 
1:37.534 
1:37.076 
1:38.926 
1:38.860 
1:39.413 
1:39.787 
1:38.917 
1:41.449 
1:38.937 
1:33.375 
1:40.477 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 

6 

Home Town 
Auburn WA 
Sherwood OR 
Hemet CA 
Everett WA 
Portland OR 
Sequim WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Enderby BC 
Beaverton OR 
Coeur d Alene ID 
Kirkland WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Enumclaw 
Issaquah WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Cochrane AB 
Kent WA 

Puyallup WA 

Disp 
4949 
3600 
5000 
4949 
3000 
3200 
4949 
3000 
3000 
5420 
4949 
5000 
0 
3200 
3200 
6000 
4949 

4736 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 

Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:47:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.735 

Avg. Speed 

80.191 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.372 

Best Speed 

89.630 

Best Lap by 

23 - Tom Cantrell 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 3/7b - Large Bore / Classic Lare Bore 

Race # 1 

Race started at 13:39:51 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 01:40 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Class 
TA 

SP911 

FF5 

SP911 

SP911 

TA 

BP 

SP911 

FF5 

BP 

EXHB 

SP911 

PCA3 

BP 

BP 

SP911 

AS 

BP 

No. 
23 
77 

128 
7 

93 
10 

2 
27 
98 
17 
30 
28 
65 
94 
64 
29 
24 

166 

Name 
Tom Cantrell 
Carl Van Austen 
Karen Salvaggio 
Keith Jones 
Kevin Estes 
Mike Woolsey 
Ralph Stotschek 
Glen Duthie 
Anthony Nadalin 
E Michael Smith 
Mike Qualls 
Dean Myers 
Peter Juvet 
Gerald Loeffler 
Daryl Gough 
Earl Green Jr 
Randy Dunphy 
Del Mackenzie 

Make/Model 
1969 Ford Mustang 
1971 Porsche 911 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1978 Porsche SC 
1984 Porsche 911 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1982 Chevrolet Corvette 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1991 Pontiac Grand Prix 
1978 Porsche 911 
1977 Porsche 911 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1973 Porsche 911 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1965 Ford Mustang 

Color 
Orange 
Blue 
Blue/White 
Red 
Gold 
Blue 
Red 
Green 
White with Blue 
Yellow/Black 
Yellow 
Orange 
Mint Green 
Blue 
Silver 
White 
Red 
Blue 

Best Tm 
1:32.275 
1:32.876 
1:33.112 
1:35.586 
1:35.262 
1:37.381 
1:35.910 
1:37.646 
1:39.330 
1:37.950 
1:40.254 
1:40.252 
1:40.849 
1:40.335 
1:39.739 
1:39.221 
1:35.300 
1:37.283 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
2 

Home Town 
Auburn WA 
Sherwood OR 
Hemet CA 
Portland OR 
Sequim WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Cochrane AB 
Enderby BC 
Kirkland WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Enumclaw 
Lake Oswego OR 
Issaquah WA 
Puyallup WA 
Coeur d Alene ID 
Beaverton OR 
Kent WA 
Everett WA 

Disp 
4949 
3600 
5000 
3000 
3200 
4949 
6000 
3000 
4949 
5000 
0 
3200 
3200 
4736 
5420 
3000 
4949 
4949 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:48:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.011 

Avg. Speed 

78.416 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.275 

Best Speed 

87.781 

Best Lap by 

23 - Tom Cantrell 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 3/7b - Large Bore / Classic Lare Bore 

Race # 2 

Race started at 15:43:33 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 03:45 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

23 

2 

128 

166 

93 

10 

64 

27 

98 

30 

94 

17 

24 

65 

7 

28 

29 

77 

Name 

Tom Cantrell 

Ralph Stotschek 

Karen Salvaggio 

Del Mackenzie 

Kevin Estes 

Mike Woolsey 

Daryl Gough 

Glen Duthie 

Anthony Nadalin 

Mike Qualls 

Gerald Loeffler 

E Michael Smith 

Randy Dunphy 

Peter Juvet 

Keith Jones 

Dean Myers 

Earl Green Jr 

Carl Van Austen 

Class 

TA 

BP 

FF5 

BP 

SP911 

TA 

BP 

SP911 

FF5 

EXHB 

BP 

BP 

AS 

PCA3 

SP911 

SP911 

SP911 

SP911 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

Diff 

2.551 

13.904 

18.596 

29.454 

56.663 

1:07.525 

1:08.427 

1:09.799 

1:15.002 

1:16.082 

6 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:24.818 

20:27.369 

20:38.722 

20:43.414 

20:54.272 

21:21.481 

21:32.343 

21:33.245 

21:34.617 

21:39.820 

21:40.900 

11:36.653 

Best Tm 

1:31.804 

1:32.730 

1:33.718 

1:33.423 

1:34.974 

1:35.697 

1:37.955 

1:38.522 

1:38.639 

1:38.391 

1:39.347 

1:39.427 

Status 

3 

3 

3 

3 

7b 

3 

3 

7b 

3 

7b 

3 

3 

3 

7b 

7b 

7b 

7b 

7b 

Addl2 

Auburn WA 

Cochrane AB 

Hemet CA 

Everett WA 

Sequim WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Coeur d Alene ID 

Enderby BC 

Kirkland WA 

Enumclaw 

Puyallup WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Kent WA 

Issaquah WA 

Portland OR 

Lake Oswego OR 

Beaverton OR 

Sherwood OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:49:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.551 

Avg. Speed 

79.359 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.804 

Best Speed 

88.231 

Best Lap by 

23 - Tom Cantrell 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 3/7b - Large Bore / Classic Lare Bore 

Race # 3 

Race started at 9:29:59 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 09:30 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 
FF5 

BP 

SP911 

TA 

BP 

FF5 

SP911 

BP 

EXHB 

BP 

No. 
128 
166 

93 
10 
64 
98 
27 
94 
30 

2 

Name 
Karen Salvaggio 
Del Mackenzie 
Kevin Estes 
Mike Woolsey 
Daryl Gough 
Anthony Nadalin 
Glen Duthie 
Gerald Loeffler 
Mike Qualls 
Ralph Stotschek 

Make/Model 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1965 Ford Mustang 
1984 Porsche 911 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1991 Pontiac Grand Prix 
1982 Chevrolet Corvette 

Color 
Blue/White 
Blue 
Gold 
Blue 
Silver 
White with Blue 
Green 
Blue 
Yellow 
Red 

Best Tm 
1:33.331 
1:35.339 
1:35.165 
1:36.098 
1:36.234 
1:40.044 
1:40.181 
1:40.451 
1:40.243 
1:33.502 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

5 

Home Town 
Hemet CA 
Everett WA 
Sequim WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Coeur d Alene ID 
Kirkland WA 
Enderby BC 
Puyallup WA 
Enumclaw 
Cochrane AB 

Disp 
5000 
4949 
3200 
4949 
5420 
4949 
3000 
4736 
0 
6000 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:50:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.636 

Avg. Speed 

78.507 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.331 

Best Speed 

86.788 

Best Lap by 

128 - Karen Salvaggio 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 3/7b - Large Bore / Classic Lare Bore 

Race # 4 

Race started at 13:18:17 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 01:15 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FF5 

SP911 

BP 

FF5 

EXHB 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

PCA3 

SP911 

SP911 

SP911 

SP911 

SP911 

TA 

TA 

No. 
128 

93 
64 
98 
30 

24 
2 

17 
94 

166 
65 

7 
27 
28 
29 
77 
10 
23 

Name 
Karen Salvaggio 
Kevin Estes 
Daryl Gough 
Anthony Nadalin 
Mike Qualls 

Randy Dunphy 
Ralph Stotschek 
E Michael Smith 
Gerald Loeffler 
Del Mackenzie 
Peter Juvet 
Keith Jones 
Glen Duthie 
Dean Myers 
Earl Green Jr 
Carl Van Austen 
Mike Woolsey 
Tom Cantrell 

Make/Model 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1984 Porsche 911 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1991 Pontiac Grand Prix 

1965 Ford Falcon 
1982 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1977 Porsche 911 
1978 Porsche SC 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1978 Porsche 911 
1973 Porsche 911 
1971 Porsche 911 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1969 Ford Mustang 

Color 
Blue/White 
Gold 
Silver 
White with Blue 
Yellow 

Red 
Red 
Yellow/Black 
Blue 
Blue 
Mint Green 
Red 
Green 
Orange 
White 
Blue 
Blue 
Orange 

Best Tm 
1:35.356 
1:35.960 
1:35.782 
1:39.229 
1:39.860 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Home Town 
Hemet CA 
Sequim WA 
Coeur d Alene ID 
Kirkland WA 
Enumclaw 

Kent WA 
Cochrane AB 
Battle Ground WA 
Puyallup WA 
Everett WA 
Issaquah WA 
Portland OR 
Enderby BC 
Lake Oswego OR 
Beaverton OR 
Sherwood OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Auburn WA 

Disp 
5000 
3200 
5420 
4949 
0 

4949 
6000 
5000 
4736 
4949 
3200 
3000 
3000 
3200 
3000 
3600 
4949 
4949 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:50:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.706 

Avg. Speed 

74.019 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.356 

Best Speed 

84.945 

Best Lap by 

128 - Karen Salvaggio 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 3/7b - Large Bore / Classic Lare Bore 

Race # 5 

Race started at 15:04:17 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 03:05 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center


